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2016 Region 9 Championships - 1/29/2016 to 1/30/2016

Results
 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACCHS-VA1 1:53.89

Price, Elisa 14 McQuivey, Brei 16

Gross, Katelyn 15 Gross, Kristen 16

30.87 31.85 24.7326.44

ADHS-UT2 1:57.28

Greer, Kayla 18 Pantelakis, Keonna 14

Crum, Tina 16 McBride, Ashlee 16

28.61 33.89 26.1628.62

ADHHS-VA3 2:00.62

Hansen, Sarah McCoy, Abby 16

Emett, Becca Ottenschot, Jade 16

31.24 32.14 27.4929.75

ASCHS-UT4 2:01.49

Burton, Noelle Christensen, Nicole

Dansie, Stephanie White, Sydney 15

30.27 35.50 28.3327.39

BDHHS-VA5 x2:06.35

Schimbeck, Trinity Porter, Taylor

Hebbeler, Nele Dunlavy, Madison

33.47 1:32.88

APVHS-VA6 2:07.23

Swinson, Erynn Smart, Ryan 17

Watt, Allie 17 Beckstrand, Sophie 17

31.56 37.94 30.0727.66

BDHS-UT7 x2:09.91

Barnes, Miria Nelson, Samari 15

Woods, Savannah 18 Pantelakis, Alyssa 17

32.40 37.76 28.8430.91

AHURR-VA8 2:12.02

Jackman, Raychel 17 Douglas, Becky 15

Beagley, Aumarie 18 Douglas, Kirstin 17

33.36 35.68 28.0234.96

BPVHS-VA9 x2:26.10

Cabana, Sydney Curtis, Hannah

Ipson, Leighton 17 Brooksby, Paige

35.39 42.37 31.2537.09

BCCHS-VA--- DQ

Barclay, Erin 15 Bachman, Kara 17

Gillespie, Becca 16 Twitchell, Ashlynn 16

37.55 42.61 30.6239.41

BHURR-VA--- DQ

Bohne, Ashley 17 Wimmer, Annika 16

Fahring, Alicia 17 White, Brianna

36.07 29.90

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACCHS-VA1 1:43.15

Knight, Alex 17 Weingartner, Felix 16

Kjar, Jedd 16 Brown, Calvin 16

26.52 28.28 22.8525.50

ADHHS-VA2 1:47.70

Shakespear, Talon Wawrzyniak, Keegan

Snow, Camden 16 Ashton, Noah N 16

28.12 29.87 24.1025.61

ASCHS-UT3 1:50.28

Wright, Walker 17 Dansie, AJ 16

Clarkson, Adam 17 Atkinson, Jacob 17

27.46 32.28 23.3027.24

BDHHS-VA4 x1:52.54

Larson, Trevor 15 Bateman, Mitch 17

Crawford, Gavin Weiland, Josh 17

29.50 30.51 24.4528.08

ADHS-UT5 1:54.21

Stevens, Porter 16 Barrington, Ike 15

Mayoros, Cole 17 Hathaway, Tucker 17

31.38 33.15 24.3225.36

APVHS-VA6 1:59.54

Beckstrand, Josh 16 Butterfield, Caden 16

Jeremiah, Irie 18 Sullivan, Kashton 17

34.21 32.86 25.6326.84

BSCHS-UT7 x2:02.54

Phillips, Ky 17 Anderson, Vaughn 15

Heinz, Spencer 17 Nakamura, Maui

30.51 35.73 27.2829.02

AHURR-VA8 2:10.93

Miller, Kyle Lemmon, Josh

Gatlin, Wyatt 15 Taylor, Christopher

36.47 36.14 29.0429.28

BPVHS-VA9 x2:12.76

Scott, Skylar Haws, Jacob

Spaulding, Austin 18 Gilmore, Miles

27.0732.13

BCCHS-VA10 x2:21.60

Moses, Alan Quarnberg, Trejan 15

Gray, David 14 Hyde, David 14

36.14 39.36 30.6935.41

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHHS-VA 18Draney, Megan1 2:00.04

28.08 30.29 30.7530.92

DHHS-VA 15McCoy, Molly2 2:03.76

28.85 31.73 30.3532.83

DHS-UT 16Barnes, Alina3 2:04.08

28.20 31.75 31.5132.62

SCHS-UTChristensen, Nicole4 2:04.36

28.77 31.03 32.4632.10

DHHS-VASchimbeck, Trinity5 2:12.58

30.43 33.59 34.3034.26

SCHS-UTBurton, Noelle6 2:13.32

30.85 33.33 34.0935.05

CCHS-VA 17Wilde, Makenna7 2:15.11

31.81 34.48 33.5335.29

DHHS-VA 18Prince, Sarah8 2:18.34

CCHS-VA 16Hendrix, Bailey9 2:19.13

32.29 34.94 35.8036.10

DHS-UT 17Pantelakis, Alyssa10 2:19.22

31.08 34.58 36.8936.67

CCHS-VA 14Osborn, Siena11 2:20.34

32.99 35.92 35.4435.99

CCHS-VA 14Dickinson, Jenna12 2:25.26

32.52 36.63 37.4138.70

PVHS-VA 17Smart, Ryan13 2:32.02

34.76 38.93 38.5339.80

DHS-UT 15Hawkins, Amber14 2:32.78

34.36 39.33 37.9541.14

HURR-VAWhite, Brianna15 2:33.80

HURR-VA 18Beagley, Aumarie16 2:33.94

36.54 39.64 37.3940.37

DHHS-VASessions, Samantha17 x2:35.50

35.91 40.57 36.4842.54

SCHS-UT 18Swanson, Katelin18 2:36.10

34.17 40.24 39.9641.73

CCHS-VAWhittaker, Camille19 x2:36.14

34.16 40.20 39.5942.19

PVHS-VACurtis, Hannah20 2:42.71

40.5844.27

DHHS-VAJensen, Emmalee21 x2:51.87

40.23 43.08 43.2945.27

DHHS-VASpeakman, Abby22 x2:56.07

38.49 43.54 46.9347.11

PVHS-VA 16Riley, Darby23 2:57.15

41.10 45.46 44.0146.58

HURR-VAHawkins, Paola24 3:04.74

41.92 47.63 1:35.19

HURR-VA 17Fahring, Alicia25 3:09.83

44.24 51.37 43.9850.24

PVHS-VARobinson, Cassie26 3:49.31

44.43 57.73 59.061:08.09

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HURR-VABunn, Ryan1 1:52.23

26.65 28.64 27.7229.22

CCHS-VA 16Dotson, Garrett2 1:56.95

26.78 30.10 29.3030.77

DHS-UT 17Hathaway, Tucker3 1:57.24

27.01 30.06 29.6730.50

DHHS-VAShakespear, Talon4 1:58.82

26.87 30.16 30.4031.39

DHHS-VA 15Larson, Trevor5 2:00.95

28.04 29.71 31.5331.67

CCHS-VA 16Kjar, Jedd6 2:02.02

27.12 30.71 32.1132.08

PVHS-VA 16Draney, Porter7 2:02.47

27.91 30.68 31.5332.35

CCHS-VA 14Kjar, Wyatt8 2:03.40

27.57 31.50 31.2033.13

DHHS-VA 15Frehner, Lake9 2:03.61

SCHS-UT 16Oliphant, Deven10 2:04.26

28.74 31.66 31.4632.40

HURR-VA 15Gatlin, Wyatt11 2:09.33

30.44 33.60 31.3633.93

CCHS-VA 16Tufte, Ben12 2:10.67

29.32 32.88 34.2934.18

PVHS-VA 16Beckstrand, Josh13 2:11.25

29.56 33.20 33.9534.54

CCHS-VA 17Brown, Kyle14 x2:11.29

29.28 31.97 35.8834.16
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SCHS-UT 18Powell, John15 2:13.21

29.67 33.38 35.3334.83

SCHS-UT 17Nixon, Garrett16 2:17.95

30.57 35.25 35.6036.53

CCHS-VA 15Hall, Julian17 x2:21.33

30.48 34.38 38.1938.28

SCHS-UT 15Anderson, Vaughn18 2:23.21

DHHS-VAAshton, Jonah J19 2:25.74

31.56 36.72 37.7239.74

DHS-UTSteffan, David20 2:26.52

31.61 36.71 38.2539.95

PVHS-VA 16Finnegan, Danny21 2:31.64

33.65 38.30 39.3640.33

HURR-VAWikan, Grant22 2:33.80

32.52 39.09 40.9241.27

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 15Gross, Katelyn1 2:14.20

28.80 32.50 31.6241.28

SCHS-UTDansie, Stephanie2 2:15.77

28.52 34.22 31.2141.82

DHS-UT 16Crum, Tina3 2:23.16

31.37 36.86 30.5244.41

DHS-UT 15Greer, Hailey4 2:24.84

30.61 35.29 34.6444.30

DHHS-VAHansen, Sarah5 2:25.70

34.49 35.50 32.7642.95

DHHS-VAPorter, Taylor6 2:26.16

33.84 1:52.32

CCHS-VA 14Price, Elisa7 2:26.96

30.86 37.52 33.3645.22

DHS-UT 14Pantelakis, Keonna8 2:28.10

31.75 37.88 34.6343.84

DHS-UTBarnes, Miria9 2:31.94

35.68 35.62 34.6545.99

SCHS-UTFoggin, Ryleigh10 2:34.42

34.85 38.67 35.8545.05

CCHS-VA 17Blackwell, Hannah11 2:37.53

33.84 38.88 38.3746.44

CCHS-VA 15Brown, Abby12 2:42.12

35.58 39.57 35.3251.65

HURR-VA 17Doughty, Ali13 2:51.67

37.57 45.78 40.9547.37

HURR-VA 17Bohne, Ashley14 2:51.72

38.20 41.91 39.3452.27

PVHS-VACabana, Sydney15 2:52.03

40.09 41.44 39.3151.19

CCHS-VA 14Newbold, Siera16 x2:52.97

41.20 47.17 36.4648.14

DHHS-VAHall, Riane17 2:53.62

39.06 42.58 38.8753.11

PVHS-VA 17Ipson, Leighton18 2:54.59

39.89 44.82 38.9650.92

SCHS-UTSteel, Hallie19 2:57.84

36.24 2:21.60

CCHS-VA 15Barclay, Erin20 x2:58.05

40.66 42.49 38.8656.04

DHHS-VA 17Larson, Isabel21 3:04.57

42.70 47.85 38.4955.53

CCHS-VA 16Gillespie, Becca22 x3:07.74

40.47 46.81 43.1957.27

DHHS-VAKern, Lexi23 x3:10.65

44.25 47.01 42.5456.85

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 17Knight, Alex1 2:05.30

25.94 30.25 29.9639.15

CCHS-VA 16Weingartner, Felix2 2:10.62

29.91 35.80 30.4834.43

SCHS-UT 16Dansie, AJ3 2:12.13

29.07 33.34 30.6939.03

CCHS-VA 14Weingartner, Leon4 2:14.02

29.66 35.33 32.0936.94

CCHS-VA 17Hyde, Forrest5 2:17.71

30.18 35.17 32.3440.02

DHHS-VACrawford, Gavin6 2:20.89

30.84 35.92 32.0742.06

DHS-UT 16Stevens, Porter7 2:22.77

29.47 36.68 32.5744.05

HURR-VA 17Henry, Nick8 2:24.12

SCHS-UT 17Heinz, Spencer9 2:30.56

34.29 38.77 33.7143.79

PVHS-VA 17McCune, Andrew10 2:30.61

30.52 36.83 33.8849.38

CCHS-VA 16Brinkerhoff, Eric11 x2:31.24

31.55 39.61 32.4647.62

PVHS-VA 17Sullivan, Kashton12 2:32.16

31.41 41.23 34.8844.64

DHHS-VASuman, Hudson13 2:32.75

33.52 37.11 34.5747.55

DHHS-VACarroll, Kyson14 2:59.20

38.10 46.91 39.4154.78

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Gross, Kristen1 24.80

CCHS-VA 16McQuivey, Brei2 25.79

CCHS-VA 14Ruhr, Amanda3 26.37

DHS-UT 18Greer, Kayla4 26.54

DHHS-VAOttenschot, Mya5 26.59

CCHS-VA 15Bonzo, Aspen6 26.60

DHS-UT 16McBride, Ashlee7 27.01

DHHS-VA 16Ottenschot, Jade8 27.63

DHS-UT 17Baresco, Hart9 27.66

HURR-VA 17Douglas, Kirstin10 27.72

HURR-VA 17Jackman, Raychel11 27.73

SCHS-UT 15White, Sydney12 28.24

CCHS-VA 16Clark, Madison13 x28.51

DHS-UT 16Holt, Sage14 28.59

DHHS-VADunlavy, Madison15 28.66

DHS-UT 16Mayoros, Alix16 x29.19

CCHS-VA 14Meanea, Emily17 x29.70

CCHS-VA 15Barnes, Thalese18 x30.24

DHHS-VAPrince, Abby19 30.25

PVHS-VA 17Beckstrand, Sophie20 30.60

CCHS-VA 14Dschaak, Andi21 x30.73

CCHS-VA 17Boyd, Payton22 x30.90

DHS-UT 15Sorenson, Mcali23 x30.91

DHS-UTHanks, Hana24 x31.13

DHS-UTSherman, India25 x31.57

CCHS-VA 14Corry, Christiana26 x31.95

CCHS-VA 17Baker, Abbi27 x32.04

DHS-UTJones, Sienna28 x32.25

PVHS-VABrooksby, Paige29 32.52

DHS-UT 15Baldwin, Erin30 x32.57

CCHS-VA 16Twitchell, Ashlynn31 x32.63

DHHS-VAJensen, Katie32 x32.88

CCHS-VA 17Bachman, Kara33 x33.24

DHHS-VAThunell, Aliana34 x33.47

PVHS-VA 17West, Chandler35 33.67

DHS-UT 17Hunt, Scotlyn36 x33.96

SCHS-UT 17Richey, Madysen37 34.22

DHHS-VAWeiland, Lindsay38 x34.33

HURR-VAKapcsos, Allison39 34.68

HURR-VAJenkins, Kyliann40 37.64

DHHS-VA 16Hardy, Kambri41 x37.80

CCHS-VAWootten, Holly42 x39.50

DHS-UTJenkins, Emily43 x41.68

HURR-VA 16Wimmer, Annika44 x44.10

SCHS-UTGraves, Amber45 1:05.20

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Brown, Calvin1 23.29

DHHS-VA 16Ashton, Noah N2 23.49

SCHS-UT 17Atkinson, Jacob3 23.89

DHHS-VA 17Weiland, Josh4 24.00

HURR-VA 17Heaton, Talon5 24.19

CCHS-VA 15Brown, Carson6 24.24

DHS-UT 18McLaws, Austin7 24.71

DHS-UTRettie, Christian8 25.28

CCHS-VA 14Twitchell, Chandler9 25.94

PVHS-VA 17Sullivan, Kashton10 25.99

PVHS-VAGilmore, Miles11 26.31

SCHS-UT 17Clarkson, Adam12 26.41

SCHS-UT 17Phillips, Ky13 26.51

DHHS-VA 16Davis, Sinjin14 26.67

HURR-VALemmon, Josh15 27.22

HURR-VAMiller, Kyle16 27.83

SCHS-UTNakamura, Maui17 27.92

DHS-UT 15Hagen, Michael18 27.96

CCHS-VAMoses, Alan19 28.96

PVHS-VALorentzen, Tui20 29.35

SCHS-UTSvedin, Jeffrey21 x29.90

CCHS-VA 14Gray, David22 x30.51

CCHS-VA 14Wilson, Ryan23 x30.53

SCHS-UT 16Bunting, Josh24 x30.57

CCHS-VA 15Quarnberg, Trejan25 x30.94

CCHS-VA 14Hyde, David26 x31.54

PVHS-VAScott, Skylar27 32.83
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SCHS-UT 16Evans, Trystan28 x34.74

PVHS-VAOtt, Jordan29 x35.23

DHHS-VAJeppson, Spencer30 40.88

CCHS-VA 17Smith, Joey--- DQ

 
#9  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 15Gross, Katelyn1 58.93

28.56 30.37

SCHS-UTDansie, Stephanie2 1:00.53

28.40 32.13

PVHS-VA 17Watt, Allie3 1:02.30

28.84 33.46

DHHS-VAEmett, Becca4 1:06.04

30.31 35.73

PVHS-VASwinson, Erynn5 1:06.55

31.16 35.39

DHS-UT 15Greer, Hailey6 1:06.69

29.94 36.75

CCHS-VA 17Price, Katrina7 1:07.82

30.36 37.46

DHHS-VAHebbeler, Nele8 1:09.20

30.45 38.75

DHS-UT 14Stevens, Lindsay9 1:11.12

32.97 38.15

DHS-UTAranga, Amaia10 1:11.75

32.85 38.90

DHS-UT 18Woods, Savannah11 1:11.99

32.31 39.68

DHHS-VA 17Frehner, Tori12 1:12.25

33.78 38.47

HURR-VA 18Beagley, Aumarie13 1:20.96

38.08 42.88

DHS-UT 16Johnson, Sierra14 x1:21.51

36.91 44.60

CCHS-VA 16Gillespie, Becca15 1:27.81

39.68 48.13

DHHS-VAPeterson, Caleigh16 1:28.31

39.65 48.66

DHHS-VA 17Larson, Isabel17 x1:33.24

42.50 50.74

SCHS-UTGraves, Amber18 2:42.66

1:13.71 1:28.95

 
#10  Boys 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Kjar, Jedd1 57.60

26.68 30.92

DHHS-VA 16Snow, Camden2 58.36

27.31 31.05

DHS-UT 17Mayoros, Cole3 58.89

26.51 32.38

SCHS-UT 16Dansie, AJ4 1:01.32

29.04 32.28

HURR-VA 17Henry, Nick5 1:01.34

27.45 33.89

PVHS-VA 18Jeremiah, Irie6 1:01.61

28.49 33.12

CCHS-VA 17Bentley, Nashton7 1:01.84

28.99 32.85

SCHS-UT 17Atkinson, Jacob8 1:01.95

29.59 32.36

PVHS-VA 16Butterfield, Caden9 1:03.66

28.68 34.98

CCHS-VA 17Hyde, Forrest10 1:04.15

29.90 34.25

DHS-UT 16Stevens, Porter11 1:04.38

29.19 35.19

CCHS-VA 16Brinkerhoff, Eric12 1:05.56

30.75 34.81

CCHS-VA 17Little, William13 x1:07.27

30.16 37.11

DHHS-VA 17Prothero, Brett14 1:10.65

32.44 38.21

DHS-UT 18McLaws, Austin15 1:11.01

32.69 38.32

DHHS-VA 16Davis, Sinjin16 1:12.04

31.00 41.04

PVHS-VA 18Spaulding, Austin17 1:14.70

34.64 40.06

DHHS-VA 15Wawrzyniak, Mackay18 1:24.54

37.86 46.68

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Gross, Kristen1 55.11

26.30 28.81

CCHS-VA 14Ruhr, Amanda2 55.99

26.90 29.09

DHHS-VA 15McCoy, Molly3 56.22

27.16 29.06

DHHS-VA 16McCoy, Abby4 56.54

27.16 29.38

CCHS-VA 15Bonzo, Aspen5 57.17

27.75 29.42

DHHS-VAOttenschot, Mya6 57.76

27.80 29.96

DHS-UT 16McBride, Ashlee7 58.64

28.32 30.32

DHHS-VA 18Prince, Sarah8 1:02.70

29.43 33.27

CCHS-VA 16Clark, Madison9 1:02.80

30.12 32.68

DHS-UT 16Holt, Sage10 1:02.95

30.14 32.81

DHS-UT 15Nelson, Samari11 1:04.14

30.94 33.20

DHS-UTAranga, Amaia12 1:05.24

30.93 34.31

CCHS-VA 14Meanea, Emily13 x1:07.22

32.15 35.07

DHS-UT 16Mayoros, Alix14 x1:07.25

31.43 35.82

SCHS-UTSteel, Hallie15 1:07.59

31.87 35.72

CCHS-VA 17Boyd, Payton16 x1:09.17

33.06 36.11

DHS-UTSherman, India17 x1:09.30

32.51 36.79

DHHS-VASessions, Samantha18 x1:10.78

33.98 36.80

CCHS-VA 14Corry, Christiana19 x1:10.89

32.90 37.99

HURR-VAWhite, Brianna20 1:11.21

33.09 38.12

HURR-VABohne, Aubri21 1:13.10

34.33 38.77

DHS-UTJones, Sienna22 x1:14.62

34.31 40.31

DHHS-VAJensen, Katie23 x1:14.72

34.33 40.39

PVHS-VABrooksby, Paige24 1:14.73

35.04 39.69

PVHS-VA 17West, Chandler25 1:16.80

35.16 41.64

HURR-VAKapcsos, Allison26 1:18.12

37.01 41.11

HURR-VA 17Fahring, Alicia27 1:19.08

37.97 41.11

DHHS-VAWeiland, Lindsay28 x1:19.18

PVHS-VA 16Riley, Darby29 1:23.38

38.66 44.72

DHS-UT 15Milligan, Erinn30 x1:27.40

39.68 47.72

HURR-VA 16Rosander, Mataya31 x1:29.29

41.89 47.40

CCHS-VAWootten, Holly32 x1:33.65

44.89 48.76

PVHS-VARobinson, Cassie33 1:35.25

44.15 51.10

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Brown, Calvin1 51.76

24.37 27.39

DHHS-VA 16Ashton, Noah N2 51.98

24.91 27.07

PVHS-VA 16Draney, Porter3 53.38

25.28 28.10

DHHS-VA 17Weiland, Josh4 53.61

25.34 28.27

SCHS-UT 17Wright, Walker5 53.88

25.71 28.17

DHS-UTRettie, Christian6 56.44

26.59 29.85

DHS-UT 15Barrington, Ike7 57.88

26.71 31.17

SCHS-UT 16Sadler, Sterling8 58.27

27.69 30.58

CCHS-VA 14Twitchell, Chandler9 59.06

27.82 31.24
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DHHS-VA 17Bateman, Mitch10 59.29

27.05 32.24

CCHS-VA 17Brown, Kyle11 59.53

27.98 31.55

SCHS-UT 17Nixon, Garrett12 1:00.96

28.92 32.04

PVHS-VAGilmore, Miles13 1:01.73

28.01 33.72

HURR-VAMiller, Kyle14 1:02.25

30.13 32.12

SCHS-UTNakamura, Maui15 1:02.77

29.87 32.90

HURR-VATaylor, Christopher16 1:03.65

30.31 33.34

PVHS-VAHaws, Jacob17 1:03.93

30.77 33.16

DHS-UT 15Hagen, Michael18 1:04.07

30.15 33.92

DHHS-VACarroll, Kyson19 1:04.64

30.90 33.74

HURR-VAWikan, Grant20 1:05.63

29.79 35.84

CCHS-VAMoses, Alan21 1:06.04

31.41 34.63

SCHS-UT 16Bunting, Josh22 x1:07.33

32.05 35.28

CCHS-VA 14Gray, David23 x1:07.58

32.38 35.20

SCHS-UTSvedin, Jeffrey24 x1:08.67

32.84 35.83

CCHS-VA 14Wilson, Ryan25 x1:09.14

32.62 36.52

PVHS-VAScott, Kyler26 1:15.68

37.06 38.62

PVHS-VAScott, Skylar27 x1:16.09

36.48 39.61

SCHS-UT 16Evans, Trystan28 x1:18.22

36.73 41.49

 
#13  Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHHS-VA 18Draney, Megan1 5:30.55

29.91 32.45 32.9833.25

33.35 33.47 34.32 34.23

33.96 32.63

SCHS-UTChristensen, Nicole2 5:33.83

29.81 32.41 33.2433.16

33.18 34.13 34.90 34.54

35.09 33.37

DHS-UT 16Barnes, Alina3 5:39.22

30.37 32.83 34.3034.22

34.55 34.58 34.76 35.09

34.86 33.66

DHS-UT 16Crum, Tina4 5:45.61

29.77 32.54 34.5833.85

35.42 36.72 36.58 35.82

35.91 34.42

DHHS-VAEmett, Becca5 5:46.09

30.40 33.56 35.3634.46

35.90 35.43 36.47 35.89

36.47 32.15

DHHS-VASchimbeck, Trinity6 5:55.01

30.72 33.38 35.8434.99

35.42 36.72 36.74 37.70

37.89 35.61

SCHS-UTFoggin, Ryleigh7 6:05.42

32.78 35.65 37.4536.51

37.30 37.66 37.53 37.80

37.21 35.53

DHS-UT 17Pantelakis, Alyssa8 6:09.44

31.97 35.77 37.6837.09

37.81 37.56 37.82 38.50

37.83 37.41

CCHS-VA 15Brown, Abby9 6:12.61

33.59 36.60 37.7037.74

37.97 37.99 38.36 38.45

38.16 36.05

CCHS-VA 16Hendrix, Bailey10 6:15.82

32.28 35.43 38.0037.22

38.58 39.06 39.04 39.69

39.44 37.08

CCHS-VA 17Wilde, Makenna11 6:19.98

34.68 37.10 38.6538.34

38.52 39.27 39.63 40.08

38.84 34.87

HURR-VA 15Douglas, Becky12 6:44.10

35.15 40.20 43.1341.92

42.04 42.63 42.78 41.47

39.87 34.91

DHHS-VADunlavy, Madison13 6:48.43

32.95 38.84 41.1040.11

41.89 40.56 41.85 39.87

38.28 52.98

DHS-UT 15Hawkins, Amber14 6:49.87

36.24 40.77 42.1642.33

41.40 42.54 42.71 40.53

41.43 39.76

DHS-UT 17Hunt, Scotlyn15 x7:03.69

37.31 40.51 42.2842.52

43.51 43.78 43.95 44.03

43.87 41.93

PVHS-VA 17Ipson, Leighton16 7:06.50

36.47 41.02 43.2842.93

45.00 45.27 45.16 44.79

43.52 39.06

CCHS-VAWhittaker, Camille17 7:15.45

34.71 42.20 45.2743.85

45.17 45.22 45.55 47.83

45.79 39.86

SCHS-UT 18Swanson, Katelin18 7:23.99

36.61 42.33 45.1845.49

46.49 45.15 46.75 46.98

45.56 43.45

DHHS-VAPeterson, Caleigh19 x7:35.64

40.28 45.34 47.6147.94

47.85 47.83 48.12 46.89

43.42 40.36

DHHS-VAJensen, Emmalee20 x7:46.93

40.46 44.93 47.6547.87

48.32 48.37 49.63 49.40

48.01 42.29

HURR-VAHawkins, Paola21 8:14.17

43.35 49.04 50.7050.17

50.78 51.85 50.41 51.55

50.10 46.22

HURR-VAJenkins, Kyliann22 8:38.42

40.51 49.38 52.6952.62

53.29 54.76 54.45 56.05

55.31 49.36

 
#14  Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

HURR-VABunn, Ryan1 5:07.88

28.17 30.48 30.8531.37

30.69 31.34 31.44 31.42

31.35 30.77

DHHS-VAShakespear, Talon2 5:24.72

27.77 31.84 33.7633.03

33.50 34.27 33.30 33.66

32.82 30.77

DHS-UT 17Hathaway, Tucker3 5:27.42

27.84 31.20 32.7932.10

33.45 33.96 34.77 34.63

34.07 32.61

DHHS-VAWawrzyniak, Keegan4 5:28.57

28.66 31.93 33.9033.09

33.27 34.87 33.97 33.21

33.27 32.40

CCHS-VA 14Kjar, Wyatt5 5:29.32

27.95 31.57 33.7932.59

33.57 34.15 34.89 34.61

34.33 31.87

SCHS-UT 16Oliphant, Deven6 5:40.54

30.72 33.06 34.6534.14

35.03 34.80 35.31 35.77

35.08 31.98

DHHS-VACrawford, Gavin7 5:41.44

29.78 32.06 34.3233.11

34.98 35.32 35.60 36.20

36.04 34.03

DHHS-VA 17Prothero, Brett8 5:53.91

30.02 34.04 35.8034.95

36.41 37.04 36.81 36.75

37.48 34.61



Snow Canyon High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 11:55 AM  1/30/2016  Page 5

2016 Region 9 Championships - 1/29/2016 to 1/30/2016

Results
(#14  Boys 500 Yard Free)

HURR-VA 15Gatlin, Wyatt9 5:59.12

32.88 36.49 38.5637.51

37.82 37.56 36.62 37.02

32.65 32.01

PVHS-VA 16Beckstrand, Josh10 6:04.02

30.77 33.77 36.4336.34

36.72 37.15 38.06 38.42

39.03 37.33

CCHS-VA 16Tufte, Ben11 6:06.25

30.32 33.95 37.0635.57

38.06 38.84 38.12 37.96

38.62 37.75

CCHS-VA 17Little, William12 6:19.29

30.04 34.30 38.6637.19

40.11 40.68 39.04 40.91

39.15 39.21

CCHS-VA 17Smith, Joey13 6:59.31

34.93 39.34 43.1641.72

43.81 43.58 43.20 41.96

44.60 43.01

PVHS-VA 16Finnegan, Danny14 7:00.01

36.18 39.85 43.0142.53

44.40 43.68 44.21 43.24

43.10 39.81

 
#15  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACCHS-VA1 1:41.88

Gross, Katelyn 15 Ruhr, Amanda 14

McQuivey, Brei 16 Gross, Kristen 16

25.97 25.98 24.7225.21

ADHHS-VA2 1:44.79

Ottenschot, Mya McCoy, Molly 15

Emett, Becca Draney, Megan 18

26.49 25.82 25.7326.75

ADHS-UT3 1:47.03

Barnes, Alina 16 Pantelakis, Keonna 14

Baresco, Hart 17 Greer, Hailey 15

26.69 26.83 26.7426.77

BDHHS-VA4 x1:53.50

Hebbeler, Nele Prince, Abby

Frehner, Tori 17 Prince, Sarah 18

27.71 29.36 28.7827.65

APVHS-VA5 1:53.81

Watt, Allie 17 Swinson, Erynn

Beckstrand, Sophie 17 Smart, Ryan 17

27.45 27.25 29.1729.94

BDHS-UT6 x1:57.63

Holt, Sage 16 Barnes, Miria

Woods, Savannah 18 Aranga, Amaia

28.87 29.67 28.2330.86

ASCHS-UT7 2:02.10

Burton, Noelle Steel, Hallie

Swanson, Katelin 18 Foggin, Ryleigh

28.33 30.33 31.1732.27

BCCHS-VA8 x2:05.93

Corry, Christiana 14 Gillespie, Becca 16

Whittaker, Camille Barclay, Erin 15

31.33 32.79 30.6731.14

AHURR-VA9 2:07.99

White, Brianna Beagley, Aumarie 18

Bohne, Ashley 17 Doughty, Ali 17

32.46 34.12 29.4331.98

BPVHS-VA10 x2:17.82

Cabana, Sydney Robinson, Cassie

Riley, Darby 16 West, Chandler 17

29.72 1:48.10

BHURR-VA11 x2:29.08

Fahring, Alicia 17 Rosander, Mataya 16

Kapcsos, Allison Wimmer, Annika 16

35.80 36.36 42.2234.70

 
#16  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADHHS-VA1 1:35.99

Larson, Trevor 15 Weiland, Josh 17

Frehner, Lake 15 Snow, Camden 16

24.61 23.59 23.9623.83

ACCHS-VA2 1:37.16

Brown, Calvin 16 Bentley, Nashton 17

Brown, Carson 15 Dotson, Garrett 16

23.60 24.73 24.1324.70

ASCHS-UT3 1:39.65

Powell, John 18 Clarkson, Adam 17

Wright, Walker 17 Atkinson, Jacob 17

25.80 26.20 23.3224.33

AHURR-VA4 1:39.71

Heaton, Talon 17 Henry, Nick 17

Gatlin, Wyatt 15 Bunn, Ryan

24.88 25.72 22.9126.20

APVHS-VA5 1:41.62

McCune, Andrew 17 Jeremiah, Irie 18

Butterfield, Caden 16 Draney, Porter 16

26.19 26.13 23.9425.36

ADHS-UT6 1:43.52

Rettie, Christian Barrington, Ike 15

Steffan, David McLaws, Austin 18

25.46 24.90 24.4928.67

BSCHS-UT7 x1:45.39

Oliphant, Deven 16 Nixon, Garrett 17

Heinz, Spencer 17 Sadler, Sterling 16

26.49 26.91 26.0525.94

BDHHS-VA8 x1:46.97

Bateman, Mitch 17 Ashton, Jonah J

Prothero, Brett 17 Davis, Sinjin 16

26.55 27.97 25.6626.79

BPVHS-VA9 x1:56.99

Lorentzen, Tui Haws, Jacob

Spaulding, Austin 18 Finnegan, Danny 16

29.76 27.96 30.4128.86

BCCHS-VA10 x1:57.38

Brown, Kyle 17 Gray, David 14

Moses, Alan Wilson, Ryan 14

26.58 31.29 31.6227.89

 
#17  Girls 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 14Price, Elisa1 1:01.02

29.35 31.67

DHS-UT 18Greer, Kayla2 1:01.79

29.36 32.43

PVHS-VA 17Watt, Allie3 1:02.39

30.30 32.09

CCHS-VA 17Price, Katrina4 1:02.66

29.93 32.73

SCHS-UTBurton, Noelle5 1:04.68

31.84 32.84

CCHS-VA 14Osborn, Siena6 1:06.53

32.53 34.00

DHS-UTBarnes, Miria7 1:06.54

32.16 34.38

PVHS-VASwinson, Erynn8 1:06.56

32.11 34.45

DHS-UT 17Baresco, Hart9 1:07.14

32.24 34.90

DHHS-VAHebbeler, Nele10 1:08.66

33.10 35.56

DHHS-VA 16Ottenschot, Jade11 1:08.70

33.65 35.05

DHHS-VAHansen, Sarah12 1:09.07

35.85 33.22

DHHS-VA 17Frehner, Tori13 1:09.33

33.93 35.40

CCHS-VA 14Dickinson, Jenna14 1:10.73

33.62 37.11

HURR-VA 17Jackman, Raychel15 1:11.67

34.32 37.35

HURR-VA 17Douglas, Kirstin16 1:12.81

34.53 38.28

PVHS-VA 17Beckstrand, Sophie17 1:14.32

35.42 38.90

PVHS-VACabana, Sydney18 1:15.66

36.30 39.36

CCHS-VA 15Barnes, Thalese19 x1:16.27

DHS-UT 16Johnson, Sierra20 1:17.95

36.21 41.74

DHHS-VAHall, Riane21 x1:18.62

38.41 40.21

HURR-VA 17Bohne, Ashley22 1:20.13

38.98 41.15

CCHS-VA 15Barclay, Erin23 x1:21.25

CCHS-VA 14Dschaak, Andi24 x1:22.09

38.62 43.47

CCHS-VA 16Twitchell, Ashlynn25 x1:25.01

41.02 43.99

DHHS-VAKern, Lexi26 x1:25.39

42.03 43.36

HURR-VABohne, Aubri27 1:27.26

39.57 47.69



Snow Canyon High School HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 4.0 - 11:55 AM  1/30/2016  Page 6

2016 Region 9 Championships - 1/29/2016 to 1/30/2016

Results
 
#18  Boys 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 17Knight, Alex1 55.40

27.03 28.37

SCHS-UT 17Wright, Walker2 59.62

28.63 30.99

CCHS-VA 15Brown, Carson3 1:01.20

30.02 31.18

CCHS-VA 17Bentley, Nashton4 1:01.41

30.18 31.23

DHHS-VA 15Larson, Trevor5 1:02.17

30.11 32.06

DHHS-VA 15Frehner, Lake6 1:03.76

31.83 31.93

PVHS-VA 17McCune, Andrew7 1:04.97

31.41 33.56

DHHS-VASuman, Hudson8 1:06.44

32.56 33.88

SCHS-UT 18Powell, John9 1:06.65

32.03 34.62

SCHS-UT 17Phillips, Ky10 1:06.94

31.91 35.03

SCHS-UT 17Clarkson, Adam11 1:07.78

33.28 34.50

CCHS-VA 15Hall, Julian12 1:08.65

PVHS-VA 18Jeremiah, Irie13 1:08.85

33.47 35.38

PVHS-VA 18Spaulding, Austin14 1:19.52

39.98 39.54

HURR-VATaylor, Christopher15 1:25.24

41.13 44.11

DHHS-VAJeppson, Spencer16 1:35.75

46.97 48.78

PVHS-VAScott, Kyler17 1:42.79

48.88 53.91

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DHHS-VA 16McCoy, Abby1 1:09.15

32.50 36.65

CCHS-VA 16McQuivey, Brei2 1:10.08

33.27 36.81

DHHS-VAPorter, Taylor3 1:14.55

35.34 39.21

DHS-UT 14Pantelakis, Keonna4 1:15.92

35.97 39.95

HURR-VA 15Douglas, Becky5 1:16.03

36.19 39.84

CCHS-VA 17Blackwell, Hannah6 1:17.81

36.63 41.18

CCHS-VA 14Newbold, Siera7 1:20.46

39.31 41.15

HURR-VA 17Doughty, Ali8 1:21.32

38.46 42.86

DHS-UT 18Woods, Savannah9 1:21.36

38.70 42.66

PVHS-VA 17Smart, Ryan10 1:21.62

39.20 42.42

DHS-UT 15Nelson, Samari11 1:23.37

39.47 43.90

DHS-UT 14Stevens, Lindsay12 1:25.48

40.93 44.55

DHHS-VAPrince, Abby13 1:30.17

41.54 48.63

CCHS-VA 17Bachman, Kara14 1:30.99

43.36 47.63

CCHS-VA 17Baker, Abbi15 x1:31.93

43.23 48.70

DHHS-VASpeakman, Abby16 1:32.64

43.18 49.46

PVHS-VACurtis, Hannah17 1:33.30

43.91 49.39

DHHS-VAThunell, Aliana18 x1:34.98

45.59 49.39

DHHS-VA 16Hardy, Kambri19 x1:44.11

49.12 54.99

SCHS-UT 17Richey, Madysen20 1:45.54

51.26 54.28

DHS-UT 15Milligan, Erinn21 x1:51.62

50.42 1:01.20

HURR-VA 16Wimmer, Annika22 1:52.94

54.33 58.61

HURR-VA 16Rosander, Mataya23 1:55.44

55.45 59.99

DHS-UTJenkins, Emily--- DQ

48.48 56.62

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CCHS-VA 16Weingartner, Felix1 1:01.60

28.94 32.66

CCHS-VA 16Dotson, Garrett2 1:04.22

30.22 34.00

CCHS-VA 14Weingartner, Leon3 1:05.74

30.95 34.79

DHHS-VA 16Snow, Camden4 1:06.39

31.05 35.34

DHHS-VA 17Bateman, Mitch5 1:08.02

31.77 36.25

PVHS-VA 16Butterfield, Caden6 1:09.39

31.96 37.43

DHHS-VAWawrzyniak, Keegan7 1:09.86

32.88 36.98

DHS-UT 17Mayoros, Cole8 1:11.07

33.45 37.62

HURR-VA 17Heaton, Talon9 1:12.06

33.72 38.34

SCHS-UT 17Heinz, Spencer10 1:14.48

35.50 38.98

DHS-UT 15Barrington, Ike11 1:15.08

34.10 40.98

SCHS-UT 15Anderson, Vaughn12 1:15.86

36.05 39.81

HURR-VALemmon, Josh13 1:16.52

35.62 40.90

DHS-UTSteffan, David14 1:16.96

36.43 40.53

SCHS-UT 16Sadler, Sterling15 1:18.80

36.99 41.81

PVHS-VAHaws, Jacob16 1:21.46

38.61 42.85

PVHS-VALorentzen, Tui17 1:22.17

38.56 43.61

DHHS-VA 15Wawrzyniak, Mackay18 1:23.79

39.20 44.59

CCHS-VA 15Quarnberg, Trejan19 1:27.97

40.52 47.45

DHHS-VAAshton, Jonah J20 x1:31.04

41.88 49.16

PVHS-VAOtt, Jordan21 1:31.13

41.32 49.81

DHS-UTKruse, Andrew22 1:33.20

44.00 49.20

PVHS-VAClark, Tyne--- DQ

46.88 50.10

 
#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADHHS-VA1 3:44.84

Draney, Megan 18 Ottenschot, Mya

McCoy, Molly 15 McCoy, Abby 16

26.77 55.25 57.5927.32

26.54 55.94 26.47 56.06

ACCHS-VA2 3:48.72

Price, Elisa 14 Bonzo, Aspen 15

Price, Katrina 17 Ruhr, Amanda 14

27.60 57.56 57.2727.00

26.72 57.63 26.75 56.26

ADHS-UT3 3:53.77

McBride, Ashlee 16 Barnes, Alina 16

Greer, Kayla 18 Greer, Hailey 15

28.35 59.24 58.0227.19

27.04 57.68 27.89 58.83

BDHHS-VA4 x4:05.46

Ottenschot, Jade 16 Prince, Sarah 18

Schimbeck, Trinity Hansen, Sarah

28.93 1:00.97 1:04.1729.07

28.76 1:00.09 28.58 1:00.23

ASCHS-UT5 4:12.50

Dansie, Stephanie Foggin, Ryleigh

Steel, Hallie Christensen, Nicole

27.70 57.94 1:07.5332.05

31.61 1:08.02 28.30 59.01

BDHS-UT6 x4:19.74

Nelson, Samari 15 Pantelakis, Alyssa 17

Holt, Sage 16 Crum, Tina 16

31.45 1:05.21 1:04.1630.45

30.99 1:06.78 29.30 1:03.59
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(#21  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay)

AHURR-VA7 4:24.23

Douglas, Becky 15 Doughty, Ali 17

Jackman, Raychel 17 Douglas, Kirstin 17

31.56 1:06.31 1:10.3733.38

30.57 1:05.24 28.84 1:02.31

APVHS-VA8 5:02.53

Brooksby, Paige Riley, Darby 16

Curtis, Hannah Ipson, Leighton 17

36.93 1:17.73 38.56

32.44 1:09.22

BHURR-VA9 x5:27.00

Bohne, Aubri Hawkins, Paola

Jenkins, Kyliann Kapcsos, Allison

35.11 1:14.72 1:30.8940.64

34.81 1:22.62 37.85 1:18.77

 
#22  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACCHS-VA1 3:31.24

Knight, Alex 17 Dotson, Garrett 16

Kjar, Jedd 16 Brown, Carson 15

24.89 50.88 52.8325.29

25.17 53.18 25.28 54.35

ADHS-UT2 3:38.42

Stevens, Porter 16 Rettie, Christian

Hathaway, Tucker 17 Mayoros, Cole 17

26.11 55.15 56.4826.75

25.58 53.46 24.88 53.33

ADHHS-VA3 3:38.84

Ashton, Noah N 16 Shakespear, Talon

Wawrzyniak, Keegan Crawford, Gavin

25.92 54.11 53.9625.39

26.69 55.92 25.92 54.85

AHURR-VA4 3:40.29

Bunn, Ryan Lemmon, Josh

Heaton, Talon 17 Henry, Nick 17

24.10 50.01 59.1327.78

26.35 55.36 26.15 55.79

ASCHS-UT5 3:50.10

Powell, John 18 Oliphant, Deven 16

Phillips, Ky 17 Dansie, AJ 16

28.38 59.68 58.1726.62

27.33 57.69 25.55 54.56

APVHS-VA6 3:52.84

McCune, Andrew 17 Gilmore, Miles

Beckstrand, Josh 16 Draney, Porter 16

27.74 58.19 1:01.3028.48

28.45 59.83 25.53 53.52

BSCHS-UT7 x4:11.11

Sadler, Sterling 16 Nakamura, Maui

Anderson, Vaughn 15 Nixon, Garrett 17

28.57 59.98 1:02.7929.71

31.68 1:07.56 28.69 1:00.78

BPVHS-VA8 x5:19.16

Scott, Kyler Ott, Jordan

Clark, Tyne Esplin, Ryan

36.57 1:18.97 1:23.0340.70

41.20 1:25.99 34.07 1:11.17

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 22

1. Cedar City High School 954

2. Desert Hills Thunder Swimming 827

3. Dixie High School 625

4. Snow Canyon High School 489

5. PineView Panthers Swimming 369

6. Hurricane Tigers Swimming 347

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Cedar City High School 469

2. Desert Hills Thunder Swimming 429

3. Dixie High School 398

4. Snow Canyon High School 210

5. PineView Panthers Swimming 159

6. Hurricane Tigers Swimming 145

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 22

1. Cedar City High School 485

2. Desert Hills Thunder Swimming 398

3. Snow Canyon High School 279

4. Dixie High School 227

5. PineView Panthers Swimming 210

6. Hurricane Tigers Swimming 202


